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CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Michael Wolf
A & D Contracting, Inc.
3620 Pearl Road
Cleveland, Ohio 44109

Dear Mr. Wolf:

This letter shall serve as follow-up to The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio
EPA), Northwest District Office (NWDO), Division of Air Pollution Control's December 18,
2012 attempted inspection of the facility located at 609 Dewitt Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio.
Upon arriving at the site for inspection it was found that no asbestos stripping or removal
work was being performed.

Ohio EPA's rules regarding asbestos stripping or removal work in any subject demolition
or renovation that will begin on a date other than contained- in the original notice are
contained in Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-20. Specifically, OAC rule
3745-20-03(A)(3)(d) requires when the asbestos stripping or removal operation or
demolition operation covered by this paragraph that will begin after the date contained in
the notice, notification is required to the Ohio EPA field office of the new start date by
telephone as soon as possible before the original start date, and postmark or deliver to
the Ohio EPA field office a written notice of the new start date as soon as possible before,
and no later than the original start date. Delivery of the amended notice shall be by the
United States postal service, commercial delivery, or hand delivery.

This notice of violation is being issued for the following:

Violation of OAC rule 3745-20-03(A)(3)(d) "Standard for notification prior
to demolition or renovation," for failure to notify the Ohio EPA field office by
telephone of the new start date before the original start date, and failure to
postmark or deliver a written notice by the original start date.
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Prior to issuance of this Notice of Violation (NOV) A & D Contracting, Inc. through a phone
conversation with Ohio EPA, NWDO, submittal of a revised notification, and overall
cooperation has returned to compliance.

Please be advised that this letter does not constitute a waiver of the Ohio EPA's authority
to seek civil penalties pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 3704.06. The Ohio EPA
will make a decision on whether to pursue or decline to pursue such penalties regarding
this matter at a later date. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me, Josh
Clifton at (419) 373-3058.p reI

oshua S. Clifton
Division of Air Pollution Control
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